



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-075
Title: Annual Supply and Delivery of Geotextile Fabrics and Erosion and Sediment Control Materials
Date: 8/24/2023

Bidder:	Carrol Supply	Ferguson	Onsite Enviro	Saber Supplies
	Aubrundale, FL	Winter Haven, FL	Oviedo, FL	Tamarac, FL

Unit of Measure

A.	Total Firm Bid Price Delivered per 3'X300' Roll of NON-Woven Geotextile Fabric (Grab Strength-160 lbs., Puncture Strength-410 lbs. Including any extra fees. (Environmental, Fuel, Min. Load, etc.)	1-5	\$131.43	\$97.00	\$195.75	\$250.00
		6-10	\$127.78	\$97.00	\$186.30	\$250.00
		11+	\$122.67	\$97.00	\$175.50	\$250.00
B.	Total Firm Bid Price Delivered per 15'x300' Roll of NON-Woven Geotextile Fabric (Grab strength-160lbs., Puncture Strength-	1-5	\$613.33	\$455.00	\$897.75	\$660.00
		6-10	\$597.40	\$455.00	\$886.95	\$660.00



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-075
Title: Annual Supply and Delivery of Geotextile Fabrics and Erosion and Sediment Control Materials
Date: 8/24/2023

	Bidder:	Carrol	Ferguson	Onsite	Saber
		Supply		Enviro	Supplies
		Aubrundale, FL	Winter Haven, FL	Oviedo, FL	Tamarac, FL
410lb) Including any extra fees. (Environmental, Fuel, Min. Load, etc.)	11+	\$575.00	\$455.00	\$874.80	\$660.00
C. Total Firm Bid Price Delivered per 100 Linear Feet for Type III FDOT Staked Silt Fence including any extra fees. (Environmental, fuel, min.load, etc.)	1-50	\$32.86	\$29.00	\$47.25	\$85.00
	51-100	\$30.67	\$29.00	\$40.50	\$85.00
	101+	\$28.75	\$29.00	\$33.75	\$85.00
D. Total Firm Bid Price Delivered per 5' deep x 50' Linear Feet of Floating Turbidity Barrier FDOT Type I including any extra fees. (Environmental, fuel, min. load, etc.)	1-5	\$410.00	\$440.00	\$492.75	\$735.00
	6-10	\$399.35	\$440.00	\$483.30	\$735.00
	11+	\$384.38	\$440.00	\$472.50	\$735.00
E. Total Firm Bid Price Delivered per 3' depth x 24' Linear Feet of Floating Turbidity Barrier FDOT Type III including any extra fees.(Environmental, fuel, min. load, etc.)	1-5	\$525.32	\$450.00	\$769.50	\$650.00
	6-10	\$511.69	\$450.00	\$749.25	\$650.00
	11+	\$462.50	\$450.00	\$729.00	\$650.00



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-075
Title: Annual Supply and Delivery of Geotextile Fabrics and Erosion and Sediment Control Materials
Date: 8/24/2023

	Bidder:	Carrol Supply		Ferguson		Onsite Enviro		Saber Supplies	
		Aubrundale, FL		Winter Haven, FL		Oviedo, FL		Tamarac, FL	
F. Total Firm Bid Price per Segment for Cellular Confinement Materials (4 Inch Depth) including any extra fees (Environmental, fuel, min. load, etc.)	1-5	\$176.57		\$325.00		\$113.40		\$300.00	
	6-10	\$171.67		\$325.00		\$103.95		\$300.00	
	11+	\$164.80		\$325.00		\$94.50		\$300.00	
G. Total Firm Bid Price Delivered per 100 Sq. Yards of Straw Matting (Singled Sided) including any fees. (Environmental, fuel, min. load, etc.)	1-5	\$39.34		\$60.00		\$54.00		\$3,000.00	
	6-10	\$38.25		\$60.00		\$47.25		\$3,000.00	
	11+	\$36.72		\$60.00		\$40.50		\$3,000.00	
H. Total Firm Bid Price Delivered per 100 Square Yards of Straw Matting (Double Sided) including any extra fees. (Environmental, fuel, min. load, etc.)	1-5	\$44.59		\$89.00		\$74.25		\$3,500.00	
	6-10	\$43.35		\$89.00		\$67.50		\$3,500.00	
	11+	\$41.61		\$89.00		\$60.75		\$3,500.00	
I. Total Firm Bid Price Delivered per 100 Sq. Yards of 100% Coconut Matting (Double Sided) including any extra fees. (Environmental, fuel, min. load, etc.)	1-5	\$152.34		\$165.00		\$182.25		\$4,100.00	
	6-10	\$148.11		\$165.00		\$168.75		\$4,100.00	
	11+	\$142.19		\$165.00		\$155.25		\$4,100.00	



INTERNAL BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2023-ITB-075
Title: Annual Supply and Delivery of Geotextile Fabrics and Erosion and Sediment Control Materials
Date: 8/24/2023

	Bidder:	Carrol Supply		Ferguson		Onsite Enviro		Saber Supplies	
		Aubrundale, FL		Winter Haven, FL		Oviedo, FL		Tamarac, FL	
J. Total Firm Bid Price Delivered Segment 12"x45" Synthetic Bales including any extra fees. (Environmental, fuel, min. load, etc.)	1-5	\$32.77		\$28.00		\$47.25		\$650.00	
	6-10	\$31.86		\$28.00		\$40.50		\$650.00	
	11+	\$30.59		\$28.00		\$33.75		\$650.00	
K. Total Firm Bid Price Delivered Segment 9"x12' Synthetic Bales including any extra fees. (Environmental, fuel, min. load, etc.)	1-5	\$71.79		\$80.00		\$94.50		\$85.00	
	6-10	\$69.79		\$80.00		\$87.75		\$85.00	
	11+	\$67.00		\$80.00		\$81.00		\$85.00	
L. Total Firm Bid Price Delivered per 50 Pound Bale of Hydro Mulch 100% Cellulose with Tack including any extra fees. (Environmental, fuel, min load, etc.)	1-5	\$32.86		\$27.00		\$74.25		\$65.00	
	6-10	\$31.94		\$27.00		\$67.50		\$65.00	
	11+	\$30.67		\$27.00		\$60.75		\$65.00	